GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (SECRETARIAT SERVICE WING) MIZORAM SECRETARIAT BUILDING, MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX, KHATLA, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796001

NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 12th July, 2023

No.A.22015/4/2010-PAR(SSW)PART/7 : In the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to relieve **Pu Lallianhmuaka, Deputy Secretary**, FCS & CA and Power & Electricity Departments of his duties as Deputy Secretary, FCS & CA Department.

Further, the Governor of Mizoram is also pleased to order that Pu Lallianhmuaka, Deputy Secretary, Power & Electricity Department shall also take the charge of Deputy Secretary, Local Administration Department with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sd/- R.LALRAMNGHAKA

Secretary to the Govt of Mizoram

Memo No.A.22015/4/2010-PAR(SSW)PART/7 : Aizawl, the 12th July , 2023 Copy to :-

- 1) Secretary to Governor, Mizoram
- 2) P.S. to Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 3) P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 4) P.S. to Minister, FCS & CA and LAD Department.
- 5) Sr.PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram
- 6) All Administrative Heads
- 7) All Heads of Departments.
- 8) The Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries
- 9) Controller, Printing & Stationery with 2(two) spare copies for publication in the official Gazette.
- 10) Officer concerned.
- 11) Under Secretary, GAD SAW(A)
- 12) Treasury Officer, Aizawl South
- (GGC) Website Manager, DP&AR(GGC) for uploading in the website
- 14) Guard File.

Virmi

(VANRAMMAWII) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram か DP&AR(SSW) Ph.No. 0389-2336037